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Welcome back! 

A big hello to all our returning families and a big warm welcome 
to our new families.  

Welcome to: Ivy, Mason, Jaxxon, Layla, Theo P, Purdie, Sophie 
R, Elizabeth T-R, Isabel M, Seraphine, Kian and Solomon 

 

Hedgehogs Class - Mrs Butterfield, Mrs Nugent, Mrs Butt. 

Theme for this term - All about me.  

Foxes Class - Miss Nel, Mrs Macurlin, Mrs Stott, Mrs Soler 

Theme for this term - Light and Dark 

Squirrels Class - Mr Morris, Miss Nimmo, Mrs Stewart, Mrs 
Brown 

Theme for this term - North America 

Badgers Class - Mrs Cannell, Mrs Foad, Mr Moore 

Theme for this term - North America 

PE days - Please ensure your child comes in active wear with trainers 

on these days. Hair tied up and NO jewellery.  

 



 

Positive Parking 

Thank you to all those parents who have stuck to their time slot to help keep the 
car park safe and positive.  

Please re-check your time slot and keep to it where 
possible.   

Staff will be supporting the car park where possible - 
but please continue to have patience and respect for 

each other. 

Surnames A - K 8:30 - 8:40 (leaving by 8:40am at the 
latest) and then L - Z 8:40 - 8:50am. Gate closes at 

8:50am. 

Afternoons 3:15-3:25 A-K and then    3:25 - 3:35  L - Z. 

 

Please do not park in front of  the entrance to the car park either 
by the house, in front of  the church or by the footpath.  This is not 
safe for other drivers or pedestrians.  If  you park here you will be 

asked to move. 

 

Reminder that long hair must be tied up at all times - half up and half 

down is allowed.  

Jewellery on non PE days should be minimal. A watch, stud ear rings 

or small hoops, a small bracelet, a small necklace.  

ONLY fruit snacks are allowed at first break time. YrR - 2 this is provid-
ed by the government. Y3 - 6 please provide your child with a fruit 

snack if you would like them to have one.  

PE times for class. All children MUST come to school on the days 
below in their active uniform. This can be worn everyday. Please re-

member no jewellery including earrings on these days. 

Hedgehogs—Monday and Friday 

Foxes—Monday and Friday 

Squirrels—Tuesday and Thursday 

Badgers—Wednesday and swimming on Thursday 



Future Dates: 

 

CLUBS start week beginning the 15th September.  Letter will 
be sent out next week 

 

Monday 15th September—Flu vaccine 

Friday 12th September and Tuesday 16th September—
Bikeability for those in Year 6 who have signed up 

Thursday 18th September—Year 6 start swimming lessons 

Wednesday 24th September—Individual and Sibling School Photos 

Friday 26th September—MacMillan Coffee morning and FOLSA AGM followed 
by new Reception Parents welcome meeting at 10am 

Friday 17th October—End of Term 1 

Monday 27th October—Term 2 Starts 

Wednesday 3rd—Friday 5th Dec—Bowles Residential for those who have 
signed up 

Friday 19th December—End of Term 2 

Monday 5th  January—Inset Day 

Tuesday 6th January—Term 3 starts for children 

Monday 19th January—Young Voices at the O2—for Years 3-6 who have re-
turned forms by 12th September 

Friday 13th February—End of Term 3 

Monday 23rd February— Inset day—staff training 

Tuesday 24th February—Start of Term 4 

Thursday 2nd April—End of Term 4 

Monday 20th April—Start of Term 5 

Friday 22nd May—End of Term 5 

Monday 1st June—Start of Term 6 

Thursday 11th June—Tuesday 16th June—Book Fair 
in school 

Friday 26th June—Inset day—staff training 

Tuesday 21st July—End of Term 6 

 


